FORM PTO-1595 WWO (Rev. 6-93) (P. 11-95) Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings⇒ ⇒ ▼

RECORDA

06-21-1999



101070715

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Transpark

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy the		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ewa HURWIC	1: Name: BONGRAIN S.A.		
	Internal Address: 42 rue Rieussec,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	78220 Viroflay, France		
Nature of conveyance:	2: Name:		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	29/106240		
Execution Date:June 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	ne execution date of the application is: <u>June 10, 1999</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6/17/1999 TTRAN1 00000087 29106260	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
2 FC:581 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00		
Internal Address:			
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Stewart J. Fried, Reg. No. 20,694 Name of Person Signing	June 11, 1999 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0195

10-86-1999 11:32 DE 58 ALLIANCE JURIDIQUE A 80147881573

87/96/99 22:28 Pg: 6

UNTIED STATES

Accessor Docket 204, 153

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (SI 00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby schooledged, the undersigned Assigner: Die MIRCIC, 5 rue des Couronnes, 75020 Peris, FRANCE

its successors, assigns and legal repressif foreign counciles, in and so, and a (a) Patent Number	senuaives, the entire right, dil ny and all improvements which	e and incerest for the United States and
(b) Application for Letters Parent Ser	risi No.	filed
(c) Application for Laters Patent when entitled	job has been executed by the i	indersigned concurrently herewith and
and in and to said application and a applications for Letters Passes which is countries on any of said improvements shall be issued in the United States and	the party of 1011 be 115d to 1	Mark Y Tendam at 18 marks 1 ma
	y for and receive the Letters I undersigned will execute all ther papers and communical and generally do everythis alding in securing and praise	STATEMENT OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL (37 CFR § 1.10) This correspondence is being deposited with the United States, Postal Service on
Assigner warrang that he and no essignment, gram, moregage or it made to other by the undersigned.	A bus the full right to convey construct aff ASS.	June 11, 1999 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EJ339713703US addressed to
Danxi: 10.06 . 1999	By	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.
	Ву	
The undersigned declares individual execute this Assignment of his	that politic) are benearily bi	
	By	
	Address	•
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAR LTO Ram Gine Seven New York, New York 10017-J612		

TOTAL PAGE 13 - 54

JUN-11-1999 05:35 **RECORDED: 06/11/1999**

01 49 64 60 60

PATENT P. 04

REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0196

89%